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HR 1587
To amend the lead prohibition provisions of the Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 2008 to provide
an exemption for certain off-highway vehicles, and for other purposes.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commerce
Introduced: Mar 18, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commerce, Trade and Consumer Protection.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commerce, Trade and Consumer Protection.  (Mar 19, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/1587 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] 
Party: Republican   •   State: MT   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (70 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Mar 18, 2009

Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] D · ND Mar 18, 2009

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Mar 18, 2009

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Murtha, John P. [D-PA-12] D · PA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Mar 30, 2009

Rep. McHugh, John M. [R-NY-23] R · NY Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Linder, John [R-GA-7] R · GA Mar 31, 2009

Rep. Skelton, Ike [D-MO-4] D · MO Mar 31, 2009

Rep. Souder, Mark E. [R-IN-3] R · IN Mar 31, 2009

Rep. Tiahrt, Todd [R-KS-4] R · KS Mar 31, 2009

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Mar 31, 2009

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Apr 2, 2009

Rep. Massa, Eric J. J. [D-NY-29] D · NY Apr 2, 2009

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Apr 2, 2009

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA Apr 2, 2009

Rep. Schauer, Mark H. [D-MI-7] D · MI Apr 2, 2009

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Apr 2, 2009

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Apr 21, 2009

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Apr 21, 2009

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Apr 21, 2009

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Apr 21, 2009

Rep. Hastings, Doc [R-WA-4] R · WA Apr 21, 2009

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Apr 21, 2009

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Apr 21, 2009

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Apr 21, 2009

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Apr 21, 2009

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Apr 21, 2009

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Fallin, Mary [R-OK-5] R · OK May 7, 2009

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN May 7, 2009

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN May 18, 2009

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-52] R · CA May 18, 2009

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO May 18, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL May 18, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE May 18, 2009

Rep. Davis, Geoff [R-KY-4] R · KY May 19, 2009

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-14] D · IL May 21, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA May 21, 2009

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA Jun 15, 2009

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Jul 20, 2009

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Sep 25, 2009

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Jan 26, 2010

Rep. Boyd, Allen [D-FL-2] D · FL Feb 23, 2010

Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] D · TN Feb 23, 2010

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Feb 23, 2010

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Mar 3, 2010

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA Mar 10, 2010

Rep. Hoekstra, Peter [R-MI-2] R · MI Mar 19, 2010

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Apr 28, 2010

Rep. Halvorson, Deborah L. [D-IL-11] D · IL May 6, 2010

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI May 25, 2010

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA May 28, 2010

Rep. Critz, Mark S. [D-PA-12] D · PA Jun 10, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Mar 19, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commerce

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR 1510 Related bill Mar 17, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commerce, Trade and Consumer Protection.
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Summary  (as of Mar 18, 2009) 

Amends the Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 2008 to exempt off-highway vehicles from children's product

lead limits. Defines "off-highway vehicle" as: (1) any motorized vehicle designed to travel on two, three, or four wheels

and having a seat designed to be straddled by the operator and handlebars for steering control; and (2) a snowmobile.

Allows the Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC) to exempt a specific product or material from the limits if it

finds that lead in the product or material will not result in the absorption of lead (under current law, of any lead) into the

human body, taking into account normal and reasonably foreseeable use and abuse of the product by a child.

Actions Timeline

Mar 19, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H3643)
Mar 19, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commerce, Trade and Consumer Protection.
Mar 18, 2009: Introduced in House
Mar 18, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com

